Zoning Board of Appeals Town of Great Barrington

NOTICE OF PUBLIC HEARINGS

The Great Barrington Zoning Board of Appeals will hold a public hearing on Tuesday, April 3, 2018, at 7:30 p.m. at Town Hall, 334 Main St., Great Barrington, to act on an appeal filed by Marc Fasteau, Anne Fredericks and Joe Krummel of the zoning enforcement officer's response to a request to enforce the Great Barrington zoning bylaw regarding the Great Barrington Airport at 700 Egremont Plain Road, specifically regarding installation of a new underground fuel storage tank. A copy of the petition is on file at the Town Clerk's office, Town Hall. Zoning Board of Appeals members will make a site visit at 5:30 p.m. that same date.

Ron Majdalany, Chairman